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1625 N. French Dr., Hobbe, NX 88240

State of New Mexico

/

Form C-102
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Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

DISTRICT NI Sybmit to Appropriate District Office
1301 W. Grand Avemus, Artesia, NM 88210 State -4 Copios

OIL. CONSERVATION DIVISION Foo Loase — 3 Coples
DISTRICT III 1220 South St. Francis Dr
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 . -

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

DISTRICT 1V

1220 St. Francis Dr., Santa Po, NN 87005 O AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

APl Number Pool Code Pool Name-
30-015-35269 79100 Indian Flats (Morrow), SW
Property Code Property Name Well Number
vt BIG_EDDY UNIT 156
OGRID No. Operator Name Klevation
OD\ADN BEPCO, LP. 3159’
Surface Location
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot 1dn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the Bast/West line County
D 11 122S |28 E 660 NORTH 860 WEST EDDY
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot ldn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
Dedicated Acres Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No.

320

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

\\ OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
1 hereby ceriify that the inforrnadion
contained Aerein

Aj(ﬁm“)‘e . M zéf&
Cary £, érrké o

Printed Wame

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I heredy certify that the well location shown
on this plat was plotted from fleld notes of
actual swoveys made by me or under my
supervison, and that the same i3 itrue and
correct to the best of my belisf.
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SECTION 11, TOWNSHIP 22 SOUTH,

RANGE 28 EAST, N.M.P.M.,,

EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.
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FROM THE JUNCTION OF STATE HWY 62—180 AND CO.
RD 243 (MAGNUM), PROCEED SOUTHWEST 1.3 MILE TO BEPCO, L.P.

LEASE ROAD AT DUKE STATION, ON LEASE ROAD GO

SOUTH 4.2 MILE, THENCE SOUTHEAST 0.3 MILE; THENCE REF:

BIG EDDY UNIT No. 156 / Well Pad Topo

1.3 MILE SOUTH AT IMC BOOSTER; THENCE 0.8 MILE
EAST; THENCE APPROX 0.1 MILE THROUGH FENCE;
TEHNCE 0.1 MILE NORTHEAST ON LEASE ROAD TO TRAIL
ROAD; THENCE 0.6 MILE NORTHEAST ON TWO TRACK TO
PROPOSED LEASE ROAD. '

P.0. BOX 1786 —HOBBS, NEW MEXICO

THE

W.0. Number: 6590 | Drawn By: J. M. SMALL

THE BIG EDDY UNIT No. 156 LOCATED 660" FROM

NORTH LINE AND 860’ FROM THE WEST LINE OF

SECTION 11, TOWNSHIP 22 SOUTH, RANGE 28 EAST,

N.M.P.M., EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

Date: 07—-10-2006

| Disk: JMS 6590w

Survey Date:

07-06-2006 |Sheet 1 of 1 Sheets




BIG EDDY UNIT #156
Located at 660" FNL and 860" FWL

Section 11, Township 22 South, Range 28 East,

N.M.P.M., Eddy County, New Mexico.

W.0. Number: 65907

D P.0. Box 1786

1120 N. West County Rd. S Dote:
Hobbs, New Mexico 88241 (] ~urvey Dote:  07-05-2008

(505) 393-7316 — Office

Scale: 17 = 2000
(505) 392-3074 - Fox

focused on excellence

in_the_ollfield basinsurveys.com

l Date: 07-10—2006

BEPCO, L.P.
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BIG EDDY UNIT #156

Located at 660" FNL and 860’ FWL
Section 11, Township 22 South, Range
N.M.P.M., Eddy County, New Mexico.

28 East,

P.O. Box 1786 W.0. Number: 6875T

1120 N. West County Rd.

Hobbs, New Mexico 88241 [] Survey Date:

07-05-2006

BEPCO, L.P.

(505) 393-7316 - Office

Scale: 17 = 2 MILE
(505) 392-3074 - Fox

ghm

focused on excellence

basinsurveys.com Date: 07-10-2006




- =
Eddy Cty.
INCLINATION REPORT T Ot completions oaly)
(One Copy Must Be Filed With Each Completion Report.) MLCOB9140A
1. FIELD NAME (as per RRC Records or Wiidcat) 2. LEASE NAME 8. Well Number
Indian Flats (Morrow) SW Bid Eddy Unit 156
3. OPERATOR "1 9. nwe bidontlﬂcat!on
BEPCO,LP. i
< ADDRESS 30-015-35269
P.O. Box 2760 Midland, TX 79702 10, Cownty .
5. LOCA_TION (8ection, Block, and Survey)
Eddy
RECORD OF INCLINATION
*11, Meas o *13, Angle of 14. Displacement per . Course . Acc ative
" ::eet)md Pepth (ll:z‘miteu;:’ol;;::: zgcel:rn:::t;n“ (1':::3':? AP::;G x1 00- :)i:;-::ment (feet) !l)jtpAlnc::::x(t:feek)
277 2.77 0.75 1.31 3.63 3.63
486 2.09 0.25 0.44 0.91 4.54
577 0.91 0.60 1.05 0.95 5.49
607 0.30 0.70 1.22 0.37 5.86
670 0.63 0.60 1.05 0.66 6.52
762 0.92 0.20 0.35 0.32 6.84
844 0.82 0.40 0.70 0.57 7.41
946 1.02 0.30 0.52 0.53 ' 7.94
1,071 1.25 0.20 0.35 0.44 8.38
1,165 0.94 0.30 0.52 0.49 8.87
1,260 0.95 0.30 0,52 0.50 9.37
1,355 0.95 0.60 1.05 0.99 10.37
1,450 0.95 0.70 1.22 1.16 11.53
1,545 0.95 1.50 2.62 2.49 14.01
T 1,639 0.94 2.00 3.49 3.28 17.29
1,734 0.95 2.00 3.49 3.32 20.61
If gdditlonal space is needed, use the reverse side of this form.
17, Is any information shown on the reverse side of this form? B8 ves "] no
18. Accumulative total displacement of well bore at total depth of 12,730 feet = 312.24  feet.
/*19, Inclination measurements were made in ~ [C] Tubing ] Casing {T] Open hole W Drill Pipe
20. Distance from surface location of well to the nearest lease lne _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . ________ __ __ feet.
21. Minimum distance to lease line as prescribed by fieldrules _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ____ _ ___ __ ____ ___ feet.
22. Was the subject well at any time intentionally deviated from the vertical in any manner whatsoever?

(If the answer to the above question is ‘‘yes’’, attach written explanation of the circumstances.)

INCLINATION DATA CERTIFICATION

I declare uncer penalties prescribed in Sec. 91.143, Texas Naturel
Resourcea Code, that I am authorized to make this certification,, that I
have personal knowledge of the inclination dats and facts placed on both
sides of this form and that such data end facts are true, correct, and com-
ple e best of my knowledge. This certification covers all data as
ind; asterisks (*) by the ite

bers on this form.

-

Authorized Representative

mBrandon Benedict, Operations Mgr.

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

I declure under penaities prescribed in Sec, 91.143, Texas Natural
Resources Code, thet I am euthorized to meke this certification, that ]
have personal knowledge of all information presented In this report, and
that all data presented on both sides of this form are true, correct, and
complete to the best of my knowledge. This certification covers all dats
and information presented herein except inclihution date as indicated by
asterisks (*) by the item numbers on this form.

W\ N
Signature of Authorized Representative
Ann Moore  Production Clerk

Name of Person and Title (type or print) Name of Person and Title (type or print)
~ Helmerich & Payne IDC BEPCO, L. P.
Name of Company Operator
toph 325 387-3585 Telephone: s £32 ) 683-2277
Te H
v Ares Code a Code
liailmad Commizsion Use Only:
Approved By Title ; Date:
* pesignates items certiflied by P that ducted the inclination surveys.

gfgg }Of’)




RECORD OF INCLINATION {Continued from reverse side)

+11. Measured Depth 12. Course Length *13. Angle of Fllm;pl’l“c:.tmem pef 15. Course - 16. Accumulative
(feet) . (Hundreds of feot) Inclination (Degrees) (Sine of Angle X100) Dllpuce!nem (foot) Displacement (feet)
1,828 1.70 0.70 1.22 2.08 22.68
1023 . 2.70 0.30 0.52 1.41 24.10
2,018 3.30 0.90 1.57 518 29.28
2,114 1.90 0.80 1.40 2.65 31.94
2,208 1.90 0.70 1.22 2.32 34.26
2,303 2.00 0.80 1.40 2.79 37.05
2,397 2.10 0.50 0.87 1.83 38.88
2492 1.50 0.70 1.22 1.83 40.71
2,586 110 0.50 0.87 0.96 41.67
2,681 0.60 1.20 2.09 1.26 42.93
2.760 0.90 0.10 0.17 0.16 . 43.09
£ 3,146 070 . 1.30 227 1.59 44.68
3.431 0.30 0.80 1.40 0.42 45.09
3,620 0.90 0.70 - 1.22 1.10 46.19
3.904 0.80 1.50 2.62 2.09 48.29
4 379 0.70 0.40 0.70 0.49 48.78
4,853 1.20 1.80 3.14 3.77 52.55
5119 0.10 1.30 227 0.23 52.77
5214 1.30 1.80 3.14 4.08 56.86
5.309 0.80 2.40 4.19 3.35 60.21
5497 0.70 3.10 5.41 3.79 63.99
5724 0.40 2.60 454 1.81 65.81
6,008 1.80 2.40 419 7.54 73.34
6.254 1.30 2.00 3.49 4.54 77.88
6,595 1.80 1.00 . 1.75 3.14 81.02
6,738 2.40 0.70 1.22 2.93 83.95
6,830 3.10 1.10 1.92 5985 83.91
6,925 3.10 0.90 1.57 4.87 9478
7.019 2.60 0.40 0.70 1.82 96.59
7414 2.40 4.90 3.32 796 104.55
7.209 200 2.80 488 9.77 114.32
7 304 1.80 440 7.15 12.87 127.19
7.493 0.70 3.90 6.80 476 131.95
7683 % 0.50.- 350 610 3.05 135,00
7779 110 3.30 576 6.33 141.33
7874 090 3.40 593 534 146.67
7 968 0.40 2.50 436 1.74 148.42
8,064 1.90 2.10 3.66 6.96 155.38
8,128 2.25 0.80 1.40 314 158.52 *
8,158 2.90 0.40 - 0.70 2.02 160.54
8,253 4.10 0.60 1.05 429 164.84
If additional space is needed, attach separate sheet and check here. i
REMARKS:
— INSTRUCTIONS —

An inclination survey made by persons or concetns approved by the Commission shall be filed on a form prescribed by the
Commission for each well drilled or deepened with rotary tools or when, as a result of any operation, the course of the well is
changed. No inclination survey is required on wells that are drilled and completed as dry holes that are plugged and abandoned.

(Inclination surveys are required on re - entry of abandoned wells.) Inchnatmn sutveys must be made in accordance with the
provisions of Statewide Rule 11.

This report shall be filed in the District Office of the Commission for the district in which the well is drilled; by attachmg one
copy to each appropriate completion for the well. (except Plugging Report)

The Commission may require the subnnttal of the original charts, graphs, or discs, resulting from the surveys.



RECORD OF INCLINATION (Continued from reverse side)

*11. Measured Depth 12. Course Length *13. Angle of ﬁms"g‘:’t"“m per 15. Course 316. Accumulative
(feet) (Hundreds of feet) Inclination (Degrees) (Stue of Angle X100) D!-phee!nant (feot) Displacement (feet)
8,348 0.95 3.80 6.80 6.46 171.30
- '8444 0.96 3.50 6.10 5.86 177.16
8,539 0.95 3.50 8.10 5.80 . 182.96
8,634 0.95 3.30 5.76 5.47 188.43
8,730 0.96 3.40 5.93 569 194.12
8,825 0.95 2.50 4.36 4.14 198.26
8,919 0.94 2.10 3.66 3.44 201.71
9141 2.22 0.30 1.40 3.10 204.81
9,204 0.63 0.40 0.70 0.44 205.25
9,298 0.94 0.60 1.05 0.98 206.23
9,393 0.95 0.60 1.05 0.99 207.23
9,488 0.95 0.60 1.05 0.99 208.22
9,582 0.94 . 0.80 1.40 1.31 209.53
8,677 0.95 1.10 1.92 1.82 211.36
9.769 0.92 1.40 2.44 225 213.61
9,959 1.90 3.40 5.93 11.27 224.87
10,053 0.94 3.20 5.58 525 230.12
10,148 0.95 2.80 4.88 4.64 234.76
10,243 0.95 3 30 5.76 5.47 240.23
10,337 0.94 2.90 5.06 4.76 244.99
10,433 0.96 3.10 5.41 5.19 250.18
10,528 0.95 2.90 5.06 4.81 2564.98
10,622 0.94 3.30 5.76 5.41 260.40
10,717 0.95 3.20 5.58 530 265.70
10,728 0.11 3.10 5.41 0.59 266.29
10,812 0.84 3.00 5.23 4.40 270.69
10,907 0.95 3.30 5.76 5.47 276.186
10,971 0.64 1.90 3.32 212 278.28
11,172 2.01 2.00 3.49 7.01 285.30
11,549 3.77 0.25 0.44 1.64 286.94
11,999 4.50 1.00 1.75 7.85 294.79
12,160 1.61 2.00 | 3.49 5.62 __300.41
12,590 4.30 1.25 2.18 9.38 309.79
12,730 1.40 1.00 1.75 2.44 312.24

If additional space is needed, attach separate sheet and check here. {_]
REMARKS:

— INSTRUCTIONS -
An inclination survey made by persons or concerns approved by the Commission shall be filed on a form prescribed by the
Commission for each well drilled or deepened with rotary tools or when, as a result of any operation, the course of the well is
changed. No inclination survey is required on wells that are drilled and completed as dry holes that are plugged and abandoned.
(Inclination surveys are required on re-entry of abandoned wells.) Inclination surveys must be made in accordance with the
provisions of Statewide Rule 11.

This report shall be filed in the District Office of the Commission for the district in which the well is drilled; by attachmg one
copy to each appropriate completion for the well. (except Plugging Report)

The Commission may require the submittal of the original charts, graphs, or discs, resulting from the surveys.



